



AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION ST. NO.40289 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2711 OF 2015

Laxman Mangu Rathod ... Applicant
V/s.
Bhaskar Mangu Rathod, through
Vinod Bhaskar Rathod & Ors. ... Respondents

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI
Digitally signed by
ATUL GANESH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.12.18
17:26:00 +0530

Mr. Jaywant Awhad i/by Vaibhav Gaikwad for the
petitioners.

Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, Additional G.P for respondent
Nos.2 to 6-State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 18, 2025

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of
respondent No.1, returnable on **26 February 2026**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)