



47-WP-2711-15+

2026:BHC-AS:15443

Sayali

**SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI**

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Digitally signed by
SAYALI DEEPAK
UPASANI

Date: 2026.04.01
17:32:26 +0530

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2711 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1484 OF 2026**

Laxman Mangu Rathod ... Petitioner

V/s.

Bhaskar Mangu Rathod thr. Vinod
Bhaskar and Others ... Respondents

None for Petitioner.

Ms. Kavita N. Solukhe, Additional GP with Mr. B. B.
Dahiphale, AGP

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 01, 2026

P.C.:

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Accordingly, the Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.
3. The Interim Application also do not survive and disposed of accordingly.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)